AP7347DQ
Document number: DS42799 Rev. 2 - 2
1 of 17
September 2021
© Diodes Incorporated
AP7347DQ
 AUTOMOTIVE COMPLIANT 500mA HIGH PSRR LOW NOISE LDO WITH ENABLE

© Diodes Incorporated
AP7347DQ
Ordering Information (Note 11)
AP7347D Q - XXX  XXX - X
PackageOutput Discharge
W5: SOT25 (Type A1) 7 : Tape & Reel
Packing
D : Output Discharge
Output Voltage
10 : 1.0V
12 : 1.2V
15 : 1.5V
18 : 1.8V
22 : 2.2V
28 : 2.8V
33 : 3.3V
Compliance
Q: Automotive Compliant
50 : 5.0V
11 : 1.1V
25 : 2.5V
29 : 2.9V
105 : 1.05V FDZW: W-DFN2020-6
            (SWP) (Type A1)
Part Number Package
Code Packaging
7” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
AP7347DQ-XXXW5-7 W5 SOT25 (Type A1) 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP7347DQ-XXXFDZW-7 FDZW W-DFN2020-6 (SWP) (Type A1) 3000/Tape & Reel -7
Note: 11. For packaging details, go to our website at http://www.diodes.com/products/packages.html.
AP7347DQ
Document number: DS42799 Rev. 2 - 2
14 of 17
September 2021
© Diodes Incorporated
AP7347DQ
Marking Information
(1) SOT25 (Type A1)
1 2 3
5 74
(Top View)
XXXX : Identification Code
W : Week : A to Z : 1 to 26 week;
X : Internal Code
Y : Year 0 to 9
a to z : 27 to 52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
XXXX
Y W X
* This voltage is supported upon request.
(2) W-DFN2020-6 (SWP) (Type A1)
(Top View)
XXXX Y : Year : 0~9
X : Internal Code
XXXX : Identification Code
W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
 a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
Y W X
* This voltage is supported upon request.
Part Number Package Identification Code